Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
f: C. C. C. I	Name:Encryption Storage Technologies LLC			
Simson L. Garfinkel	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	」			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 4, 2010	Street Address: 75 Montebello Road			
X Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_Suffern			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY			
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. IVI			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10901-3746			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6,993,661 tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: Encryption Storage Technologies LLC	involved: One			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00			
micmai) (cdicsa				
Street Address: 75 Nov. 1 11 5	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 75 Montebello Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: _suffern	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NYZip: 10901-3746</u>				
Phone Number: 845-368-4000				
Fax Number: 845-368-8770	Deposit Account Number 503240			
Email Address: <u>bwestphal@generalpatent.com</u>	Authorized User Name Paul J. Lerner			
3. Signature: Paul Jurne				
Signature	June 9, 2010 Date			
Paul J. Lerner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Simson L. Garfinkel ("<u>Assigner</u>") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ENCRYPTION STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>") all of his right, title and interest in and to the patents, including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past acts of infringement: U.S. Patent No 6,993,661 and all Reexaminations and Reissues thereof.

Simson L. Garfinkel

State of CAUTOWIZA }
County of Montre asy

On the 47th day of June 2010, before me personally appeared Simson Garfinkel, personally knewn to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Celfornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

MARTIN DOOLEY
Commission # 1846290
Notary Public - California
Monterey County
My Comm. Expires May 10, 2013

06/09/2010 11:31 845-368-8770 GENERAL PATENT PAGE 01/03



FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET Confidential

TO: Assignment Recordation Services

COMPANY: USPTO **FAX**: (571) 273-0140

FROM: Paul J. Lerner PHONE: (845) 368-4000 FAX: (845) 368-8770

FAX: (845) 368-8770

RE: Recordation of Assignment Document

Number of	pages	including	this	cover	sheet:	3

□ Urgent □ For Review □ Please Comment □ Please Reply □ Please Recycle

MESSAGE:

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

Encryption Storage Technologies LLC

Confidentiality Note:

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the party named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address by mail. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0405